Vassar (9-3-0, 3-1-0 Liberty) -vs- William Smith (8-2-2, 2-0-2 Liberty)

10/8/2010 at Geneva, N.Y. (Cozzens Field)

Date: 10/8/2010 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
,'S\El;%r;gfnr:cgbzlztis Field Vassar 9 9 0
Officials: Referee, Steve Randall Asst. Referee, David Drury Neil William Smith 2 2 4
Ernenwein Scorer, Paige Mullin
Vassar 0 William Smith 4
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters Starters
GK 0 Lexi Hutton 0 0 0 0 2 Chelsea England 0 0 0 1
2 Alix Zongrone 1 0 0 0 3 Jessie Tarantino 0 0 0 0
4 Tessa Verbanic 0 0 0 0 7 Sarah Tarantino 0 0 0 0
7 Allison McManis 1 1 0 0 8 Alyse Dicenzo 0 0 0 0
8 Carolyn Demougeot 0 0 0 0 9 Brelynn Nasypany 3 3 2 2
9 Keiko Kurita 1 1 0 0 14 Jamie Sawyer 0 0 0 0
11 Alex Grant 0 0 0 0 16 Olivia Zitoli 0 0 0 0
16 Kylie Ladenberger 0 0 0 0 17 Emily Harris 0 0 0 0
18 Gavriella Kaplan 0 0 0 0 20 Kelsey Hill 1 1 0 0
20 Olivia Hunter 0 0 0 0 24 Kate Redmond 3 2 1 1
21 Rachel Shea 2 1 0 0 GK 30 Amanda Davis 0 0 0 0
Substitutes Substitutes
1 Ali Higgins 0 0 0 0 1 Chelsea Dunay 0 0 0 0
5 Sabrina Martins 0 0 0 0 4 Katie Gildemeyer 1 0 0 0
12 Lauren Bell 1 1 0 0 5 Leslie Carrese 1 0 0 0
14 Elysa Greenberger 0 0 0 0 6 Whitney Frary 0 0 0 0
Totals 6 4 0 0 11 Maggie Bernay 0 0 0 0
12 Renee Jensen 1 1 1 0
15 Danielle Moreau 0 0 0 0
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 18 Emmy Potter 0 0 0 0
0 Lexi Hutton 45:00 2 2 21 Dana Jensen 0 0 0 0
1 Ali Higgins 45:00 2 2 23 Brooke Nasypany 0 0 0 O
Totals 4 4 25 Colleen Richards 1 1 0 0
26 Leah Shatkin 1 0 0 0
29 Emily D'Addario 0 0 0 0
Totals 12 8 4 4
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Chelsea Dunay 27:32 0 1
30 Amanda Davis 62:28 0 3
Totals 0 4
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Vassar 2 6 Vassar 0 1 1
William Smith 4 8 12 William Smith 2 2 4
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Vassar 2 2 4 Vassar 3 1 4
William Smith 3 1 4 William Smith 6 9
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
8:06 WSC Brelynn Nasypany Kate Redmond cross from left, shot inside right post
30:52 WSC Renee Jensen Brelynn Nasypany off rebound from Nasypany shot
46:55 WSC Brelynn Nasypany Chelsea England from right in front into the right side
56:05 WSC Kate Redmond Brelynn Nasypany cross from right side, shot from right i



Cautions and Ejections: 31:27 (YELLOW), #12 Renee Jensen (WSC) 31:27 (YELLOW), #TM Team (VAS)



Time
00:00
00:00

08:06

09:12
09:31

13:20
13:28

19:25
22:17
24:40
25:20
27:01
27:01

30:00
30:43
30:52

31:26

31:27
31:27
32:20
32:20
32:20

36:18
36:54
41:46

45:00
45:00
45:00
46:55

48:57

52:54
53:57
54:13
55:21
56:05

56:05
58:46
62:28
62:47
62:47

Team
VAS
WSC
WSC
WSC

WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC
VAS

VAS

WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC
VAS

WSC
WSC

WSC
VAS
VAS
WSC
VAS
WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC
VAS
WSC
VAS
WSC
VAS

VAS
WSC

WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC

WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC

Play By Play

Play

Lexi Hutton at goalie for Vassar.

Amanda Davis at goalie for William Smith.

Foul on William Smith.

GOAL by WSC Brelynn Nasypany (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kate Redmond, goal number 10 for season.
Vassar 0, William Smith 1

*cross from left, shot inside right post

Corner kick by WSC Chelsea England [09:12].

Offside against William Smith.

Foul on William Smith.

Corner kick by WSC Chelsea England [13:20].

Shot by WSC Kate Redmond, SAVE Lexi Hutton.

Foul on William Smith.

Foul on Vassar.

Shot by VAS Allison McManis, SAVE Amanda Davis.

Offside against William Smith.

WSC substitution: Whitney Frary for Emily Harris.

Offside against William Smith.

WSC substitution: Renee Jensen for Kate Redmond.

WSC substitution: Leslie Carrese for Kelsey Hill.

Foul on William Smith.

Shot by VAS Rachel Shea, SAVE Amanda Davis.

Shot by WSC Brelynn Nasypany, SAVE Lexi Hutton.

GOAL by WSC Renee Jensen, Assist by Brelynn Nasypany, goal number 5 for season.
Vassar 0, William Smith 2

*off rebound from Nasypany shot

VAS substitution: Sabrina Martins for Olivia Hunter.

Foul on Vassar.

Yellow card on WSC Renee Jensen.

Yellow card on VAS Team.

WSC substitution: Leah Shatkin for Jamie Sawyer.

WSC substitution: Katie Gildemeyer for Renee Jensen.

WSC substitution: Dana Jensen for Whitney Frary.

Foul on William Smith.

Shot by VAS Keiko Kurita, SAVE Amanda Dauvis.

WSC substitution: Danielle Moreau for Chelsea England.

Shot by VAS Rachel Shea WIDE.

Foul on William Smith.

Foul on Vassar.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

Ali Higgins at goalie for Vassar.

GOAL by WSC Brelynn Nasypany, Assist by Chelsea England, goal nhumber 11 for season.
Vassar 0, William Smith 3

*from right in front into the right side of the goal

Shot by WSC Kate Redmond WIDE LEFT.

Foul on William Smith.

Offside against William Smith.

Shot by WSC Leah Shatkin WIDE RIGHT.

WSC substitution: Emmy Potter for Chelsea England.

Offside against William Smith.

GOAL by WSC Kate Redmond, Assist by Brelynn Nasypany, goal humber 2 for season.
Vassar 0, William Smith 4

*cross from right side, shot from right in front

WSC substitution: Brooke Nasypany for Brelynn Nasypany.

Shot by WSC Kelsey Hill, SAVE Ali Higgins.

Chelsea Dunay at goalie for William Smith.

WSC substitution: Colleen Richards for Kate Redmond.

WSC substitution: Leslie Carrese for Leah Shatkin.



62:47
62:47

67:07
67:08
68:24
68:24
70:05

73:54
76:42
78:02
78:38
78:49
79:43
80:01
82:22
83:27

88:28
88:33
90:00

WSC
WSC
VAS

VAS

VAS

WSC
VAS

WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC
VAS

WSC
VAS

WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC

WSC substitution: Danielle Moreau for Kelsey Hill.
WSC substitution: Dana Jensen for Jamie Sawyer.
Foul on Vassar.

Corner kick by VAS Elysa Greenberger [67:07].

Shot by VAS Alix Zongrone WIDE.

WSC substitution: Katie Gildemeyer for Sarah Tarantino.
VAS substitution: Tessa Verbanic for Alix Zongrone.
WSC substitution: Emily D'Addario for Danielle Moreau.
Foul on William Smith.

Offside against William Smith.

WSC substitution: Maggie Bernay for Alyse Dicenzo.
Corner kick by WSC Colleen Richards [78:02].

Corner kick by WSC Emmy Potter [78:38].

Shot by WSC Leslie Carrese HIGH.

VAS substitution: Allison McManis for Tessa Verbanic.
WSC substitution: Emily Harris for Jessie Tarantino.
Shot by VAS Lauren Bell, SAVE Chelsea Dunay.

WSC substitution: Renee Jensen for Brooke Nasypany.
Foul on William Smith.

Shot by WSC Colleen Richards, SAVE Ali Higgins.

Shot by WSC Katie Gildemeyer WIDE.

End of period [90:00].



