Vassar (9-3-0, 3-1-0 Liberty) -vs- William Smith (8-2-2, 2-0-2 Liberty) 10/8/2010 at Geneva, N.Y. (Cozzens Field)

Date: 10/8/2010 Attendance: 115

Stadium: Cozzens Field

Officials: Referee, Steve Randall Asst. Referee, David Drury Neil

Ernenwein Scorer, Paige Mullin

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Vassar	0	0	0
William Smith	2	2	4

G Α

Vassar 0

William Smith 4

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	A	Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG
		Starters		•					Starters		
GK	0	Lexi Hutton	0	0	0	0		2	Chelsea England	0	0
	2	Alix Zongrone	1	0	0	0		3	Jessie Tarantino	0	0
	4	Tessa Verbanic	0	0	0	0		7	Sarah Tarantino	0	0
	7	Allison McManis	1	1	0	0		8	Alyse Dicenzo	0	0
	8	Carolyn Demougeot	0	0	0	0		9	Brelynn Nasypany	3	3
	9	Keiko Kurita	1	1	0	0		14	Jamie Sawyer	0	0
	11	Alex Grant	0	0	0	0		16	Olivia Zitoli	0	0
	16	Kylie Ladenberger	0	0	0	0		17	Emily Harris	0	0
	18	Gavriella Kaplan	0	0	0	0		20	Kelsey Hill	1	1
	20	Olivia Hunter	0	0	0	0		24	Kate Redmond	3	2
	21	Rachel Shea	2	1	0	0	GK	30	Amanda Davis	0	0
		Substitutes							Substitutes		
	1	Ali Higgins	0	0	0	0		1	Chelsea Dunay	0	0
	5	Sabrina Martins	0	0	0	0		4	Katie Gildemeyer	1	0
	12	Lauren Bell	1	1	0	0		5	Leslie Carrese	1	0
	14	Elysa Greenberger	0	0	0	0		6	Whitney Frary	0	0
		Totals	6	4	0	0		11	Maggie Bernay	0	0
								12	Renee Jensen	1	1
,,	. II.				_			15	Danielle Moreau	0	0
		eepers	Minute			aves		18	Emmy Potter	0	0
_	0 Lexi Hutton		45:0	_		2		21	Dana Jensen	0	0
	1 Ali Higgins Totals		45:0	_		2		23	Brooke Nasypany	0	0
				4		4		25	Colleen Richards	1	1
								26	Leah Shatkin	1	0
								29	Emily D'Addario	0	0

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
1	Chelsea Dunay	27:32	0	1
30	Amanda Davis	62:28	0	3
	Totals		0	4

Totals

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
Vassar	4	2	6
William Smith	4	8	12
Saves By Period			
Vassar	2	2	4
William Smith	3	1	4

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Vassar	0	1	1
William Smith	2	2	4
Fouls By Period			
Vassar	3	1	4
William Smith	6	3	9

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
8:06	WSC	Brelynn Nasypany	Kate Redmond	cross from left, shot inside right post
30:52	WSC	Renee Jensen	Brelynn Nasypany	off rebound from Nasypany shot
46:55	WSC	Brelynn Nasypany	Chelsea England	from right in front into the right side
56:05	WSC	Kate Redmond	Brelynn Nasypany	cross from right side, shot from right i

Cautions and Ejections: 31:27 (YELLOW), #12 Renee Jensen (WSC) 31:27 (YELLOW), #TM Team (VAS)

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00	VAS	Lexi Hutton at goalie for Vassar.
00:00	WSC	Amanda Davis at goalie for William Smith.
	WSC	Foul on William Smith.
08:06	WSC	GOAL by WSC Brelynn Nasypany (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kate Redmond, goal number 10 for season.
		Vassar 0, William Smith 1
	WSC	*cross from left, shot inside right post
09:12		Corner kick by WSC Chelsea England [09:12].
09:12		Offside against William Smith.
	WSC	Foul on William Smith.
13:20		Corner kick by WSC Chelsea England [13:20].
13:28		Shot by WSC Kate Redmond, SAVE Lexi Hutton.
13.20	WSC	Foul on William Smith.
	VAS	Foul on Vassar.
19:25		
22:17		Shot by VAS Allison McManis, SAVE Amanda Davis. Offside against William Smith.
24:40		•
25:20		WSC substitution: Whitney Frary for Emily Harris.
		Offside against William Smith.
27:01 27:01		WSC substitution: Renee Jensen for Kate Redmond. WSC substitution: Leslie Carrese for Kelsey Hill.
27:01	WSC	Foul on William Smith.
30:00		Shot by WSC Broken Nasynany, SAVE Levi Hutten
30:43		Shot by WSC Brelynn Nasypany, SAVE Lexi Hutton.
30:52	WSC	GOAL by WSC Renee Jensen, Assist by Brelynn Nasypany, goal number 5 for season.
		Vassar 0, William Smith 2
	WSC	*off rebound from Nasypany shot
31:26		VAS substitution: Sabrina Martins for Olivia Hunter.
	VAS	Foul on Vassar.
31:27		Yellow card on WSC Renee Jensen.
31:27		Yellow card on VAS Team.
32:20		WSC substitution: Leah Shatkin for Jamie Sawyer.
32:20		WSC substitution: Katie Gildemeyer for Renee Jensen.
32:20		WSC substitution: Dana Jensen for Whitney Frary.
	WSC	Foul on William Smith.
36:18		Shot by VAS Keiko Kurita, SAVE Amanda Davis.
36:54		WSC substitution: Danielle Moreau for Chelsea England.
41:46		Shot by VAS Rachel Shea WIDE.
	WSC	Foul on William Smith.
 45 35	VAS	Foul on Vassar.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00		Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00		Ali Higgins at goalie for Vassar.
46:55	WSC	GOAL by WSC Brelynn Nasypany, Assist by Chelsea England, goal number 11 for season.
		Vassar 0, William Smith 3
	WSC	*from right in front into the right side of the goal
48:57		Shot by WSC Kate Redmond WIDE LEFT.
	WSC	Foul on William Smith.
52:54		Offside against William Smith.
53:57	WSC	Shot by WSC Leah Shatkin WIDE RIGHT.
54:13	WSC	WSC substitution: Emmy Potter for Chelsea England.
55:21		Offside against William Smith.
56:05	WSC	GOAL by WSC Kate Redmond, Assist by Brelynn Nasypany, goal number 2 for season.
		Vassar 0, William Smith 4
	WSC	*cross from right side, shot from right in front
56:05	WSC	WSC substitution: Brooke Nasypany for Brelynn Nasypany.
58:46	WSC	Shot by WSC Kelsey Hill, SAVE Ali Higgins.
62:28	WSC	Chelsea Dunay at goalie for William Smith.
62:47	WSC	WSC substitution: Colleen Richards for Kate Redmond.
C2.47	WCC	WCC substitution Logic Correspondent Logic Chatkin

WSC substitution: Leslie Carrese for Leah Shatkin.

62:47 WSC

62:47 WSC	WSC substitution: Danielle Moreau for Kelsey Hill.
62:47 WSC	WSC substitution: Dana Jensen for Jamie Sawyer.
VAS	Foul on Vassar.
67:07 VAS	Corner kick by VAS Elysa Greenberger [67:07].
67:08 VAS	Shot by VAS Alix Zongrone WIDE.
68:24 WSC	WSC substitution: Katie Gildemeyer for Sarah Tarantino.
68:24 VAS	VAS substitution: Tessa Verbanic for Alix Zongrone.
70:05 WSC	WSC substitution: Emily D'Addario for Danielle Moreau.
WSC	Foul on William Smith.
73:54 WSC	Offside against William Smith.
76:42 WSC	WSC substitution: Maggie Bernay for Alyse Dicenzo.
78:02 WSC	Corner kick by WSC Colleen Richards [78:02].
78:38 WSC	Corner kick by WSC Emmy Potter [78:38].
78:49 WSC	Shot by WSC Leslie Carrese HIGH.
79:43 VAS	VAS substitution: Allison McManis for Tessa Verbanic.
80:01 WSC	WSC substitution: Emily Harris for Jessie Tarantino.
82:22 VAS	Shot by VAS Lauren Bell, SAVE Chelsea Dunay.
83:27 WSC	WSC substitution: Renee Jensen for Brooke Nasypany.
WSC	Foul on William Smith.
88:28 WSC	Shot by WSC Colleen Richards, SAVE Ali Higgins.
88:33 WSC	Shot by WSC Katie Gildemeyer WIDE.
90:00 0	End of period [90:00].